
29304.01State of New Hampshire
Department of Transportation

Project:

County and Code:

Date Bids Open:

Scope of Work:

Location:

Completion Date:

GRAFTON COUNTY 009, HILLSBOROUGH 011, 
MERRIMACK 013 & ROCKINGHAM 015

April 16, 2015

SIGN REPLACEMENT

SEE THE PROSECUTION OF WORK

November 20, 2015

STATEWIDE X-A003(994) 29304

A VISI-FLASH RENTALS EASTERN INC.

31 PLEASANT ST., WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA  02379 $502,834.65

B ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC.

55 BODWELL ST. AVON, MA  02322 $549,473.48



Description
Item
No: Unit Price                 TotalUnit Quantity Unit Price                 Total Unit Price               Total

BA

TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE A615.0101 SF 870.50 $65.00 $56.00$56,582.50 $48,748.00

TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE A, 
BREAKAWAY MOUNTS

615.01201 SF 1,444.00 $52.00 $77.00$75,088.00 $111,188.00

REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN 
TYPE A

615.013 U 10.00 $100.00 $400.00$1,000.00 $4,000.00

TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B615.0201 SF 551.00 $52.00 $77.00$28,652.00 $42,427.00

TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B, 
BREAKAWAY MOUNTS

615.02201 SF 559.50 $72.00 $112.00$40,284.00 $62,664.00

TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C615.0301 SF 632.75 $52.00 $50.00$32,903.00 $31,637.50

TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C, 
BREAKAWAY MOUNTS

615.03201 SF 20.00 $300.00 $575.00$6,000.00 $11,500.00

TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE AA615.0401 SF 7,063.25 $19.00 $19.50$134,201.75 $137,733.38

REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN 
TYPE AA

615.043 U 49.00 $150.00 $200.00$7,350.00 $9,800.00

TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE BB615.0501 SF 350.78 $20.00 $15.00$7,015.60 $5,261.70

TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC615.0601 SF 531.39 $20.00 $10.00$10,627.80 $5,313.90

BRIDGE MOUNTED TRAFFIC 
SIGN STRUCTURE

615.30001 U 1.00 $18,000.00 $15,000.00$18,000.00 $15,000.00

REMOVING BRIDGE 
MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGN 
STRUCTURE

615.303 U 1.00 $1,130.00 $1,500.00$1,130.00 $1,500.00

UNIFORMED OFFICERS 
WITH VEHICLE

618.61 $ 40,000.00 $1.00 $1.00$40,000.00 $40,000.00

FLAGGERS618.7 HR 200.00 $25.00 $1.00$5,000.00 $200.00

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 619.1 U 1.00 $12,000.00 $5,000.00$12,000.00 $5,000.00

SILT FENCE645.531 LF 100.00 $10.00 $5.00$1,000.00 $500.00

MOBILIZATION692 U 1.00 $14,000.00 $5,000.00$14,000.00 $5,000.00

MISCELLANEOUS 
TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL

699 $ 2,000.00 $1.00 $1.00$2,000.00 $2,000.00

FUEL ADJUSTMENT1010.15 $ 10,000.00 $1.00 $1.00$10,000.00 $10,000.00

$502,834.65 $549,473.48



Description
Item
No: Unit Price                TotalUnit Quantity Unit Price                 Total

A-Bidder PS&E A-PS&E
Difference

A - PS&E Comparison PS&E = NHDOT Cost Estimate

615.0101 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE A SF 870.50 $50.00 $43,525.00$65.00 $56,582.50 $13,057.50

615.01201 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE A, 
BREAKAWAY MOUNTS

SF 1,444.00 $50.00 $72,200.00$52.00 $75,088.00 $2,888.00

615.013 REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN 
TYPE A

U 10.00 $500.00 $5,000.00$100.00 $1,000.00 ($4,000.00)

615.0201 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B SF 551.00 $65.00 $35,815.00$52.00 $28,652.00 ($7,163.00)

615.02201 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B, 
BREAKAWAY MOUNTS

SF 559.50 $100.00 $55,950.00$72.00 $40,284.00 ($15,666.00)

615.0301 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C SF 632.75 $50.00 $31,637.50$52.00 $32,903.00 $1,265.50

615.03201 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C, 
BREAKAWAY MOUNTS

SF 20.00 $100.00 $2,000.00$300.00 $6,000.00 $4,000.00

615.0401 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE AA SF 7,063.25 $20.00 $141,265.00$19.00 $134,201.75 ($7,063.25)

615.043 REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN 
TYPE AA

U 49.00 $500.00 $24,500.00$150.00 $7,350.00 ($17,150.00)

615.0501 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE BB SF 350.78 $20.00 $7,015.60$20.00 $7,015.60 $0.00

615.0601 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC SF 531.39 $20.00 $10,627.80$20.00 $10,627.80 $0.00

615.30001 BRIDGE MOUNTED 
TRAFFIC SIGN STRUCTURE

U 1.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00$18,000.00 $18,000.00 $8,000.00

615.303 REMOVING BRIDGE 
MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGN 
STRUCTURE

U 1.00 $500.00 $500.00$1,130.00 $1,130.00 $630.00

618.61 UNIFORMED OFFICERS 
WITH VEHICLE

$ 40,000.00 $1.00 $40,000.00$1.00 $40,000.00 $0.00

618.7 FLAGGERS HR 200.00 $21.00 $4,200.00$25.00 $5,000.00 $800.00

619.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC  U 1.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00$12,000.00 $12,000.00 ($8,000.00)

645.531 SILT FENCE LF 100.00 $5.00 $500.00$10.00 $1,000.00 $500.00

692 MOBILIZATION U 1.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00$14,000.00 $14,000.00 ($6,000.00)

699 MISCELLANEOUS 
TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL

$ 2,000.00 $1.00 $2,000.00$1.00 $2,000.00 $0.00

1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT $ 10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00$1.00 $10,000.00 $0.00

$502,834.65 $536,735.90 ($33,901.25)


